2 3 4
5 6 7 8
EN Instructions for use
VARIOMOD modules and Interface Modul XC
Communication and interface modules for
LZQJ-SGM, LZQJ-XC and DMTZ-XC
EMH metering
GmbH & Co. KG

2 - Slot for SIM card
3 - Year of construction
4 - Type designation
5 - Type code
6 - LEDs
7 - Serial number
8 - Data matrix code
9 - Description of the
connections
10 - Connections
11 - FAKRA socket
(LTE versions)
LED VARIOMOD LTE M /
VARIOMOD XClte
VARIOMOD XCethernet
Power
(green)
Flashing:
Connection with meter and
registration in mobile network,
display of field strength (field
strength is determined from
switch-on time or number of
flashes)
Flashing:
Connection with meter and
network established
Lit:
Voltage supply connected, but
no connection to meter or no
registration in mobile network
Lit:
Voltage supply connected,
but no connection to meter or
network
Off:
No voltage supply
Off:
No voltage supply
Connect
(yellow/
green)
Off: No IP address
Flashing: Connection with
APN and assignment of IP
address in progress
Flashes quickly: IP-T login in
progress
Lit: Connection established (IP
address assigned, IP-T login if
applicable)
Flashing: Connecting
Flashes quickly: IP-T login in
progress
Lit: Connection established,
IP-T login completed (in IP-T
mode)
Error
(red)
Flashing: Error
Lit: Error
WAN
(green)
Flashing:
2 x to display the 2G network.
4 x to display the 4G network.
–
Inserting/removing the SIM card (LTE versions)